Items Attach Page 1 of |

B+ Back & Print

Public Works ITEM No 17
RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION

Subject Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to the professional services agreement
with WILBUR SMITH ASSOCIATES (Non-DBE), Houston, TX, for engineering services for the construction
phase of the Lance Armstrong Bikeway in the amount of $50,000 for a total contract amount not to exceed
$723,736 78

Amount and Source of Funding Funding in the amount of $50,000 i1s available in the Fiscal Year 2006-
2007 Capital Budget of the Pubhic Works Department

Fiscal Note A fiscal note 1s attached

For More Information Louis Lindsey 974-7099, Laura Bohl 974-

7064
Additional Backup MBE/WBE 33 79% DBE subconsultant participation to date
Material Prior Council Action 07/15/99 - Approved list of Transportation
(chck to open) Enhancement Apphcations, 10/26/00 - Approved Interlocal
O MAP Agreement with Texas Department of Transportation for Austin

Crosstown Bikeway awarded by Statewide Transportation

HDIS‘?I_%E;ORIZ&TION Enhancements Program in the amount of $3,203,163 63, 12/14/00
- ~ Authonzed professional services agreement with Wilbur Smith

O PW_Fiscal Note Associates for prebtminary design, engineering and construction

phase services, 6/12/03 - Approved amendment to professional

services agreement with Wilbur Smith Associates

The Lance Armstrong Bikeway is a 6-mile-long bikeway that will start at the intersection of Lake Austin
Boulevard and Veterans Drive and run east through downtown Austin to the Montopols Bridge on the east
side of Austin In 2000, Council authonzed funds for engineering for the project The engineering for
portions of the bikeway has been completed and construction should begin in April 2007 Construction 15
estimated to take approximately 300 days

This amendment Is to authonze the engineering necessary for the construction phase of the bikeway In
addition, the amendment authonzes the redesign of a short part of the bikeway The part of the bikeway
between Lamar and Seaholm may require some redesign due to possible conflicts with new development
occurring n that area

http //mectings coacd org/item_attachments cfm?meetingid=82&itemid=3392&i1tem=17 2/23/2007



RO END BIKE LANZS Oh VETERANS
ECT BEGIN SIGNED BIKE ROUTE AND ROAD HUMPS DN SFA DRIVE

BeGiN
BFGIN GKE LANES ON VETERANS
BECIN WDAK Oh ~Da PARKS DEPT PROBERTY
o . ' - 1 1 % ! H T VT ' I
, 1 Sl 7
] ; _ _ i i o _ N (Y
‘ ! . ! _ __ _ [—
-,
Loy ! ; ' i t _ \
F ] 1 -
. ; “
L e ! ' !
I
A ; v ~ / - T ! k
- ! - - t [

11

37 MR Pl gD

) . T T
VanmmE 1 :iﬁ
8 a1 AT
| RN

I

|

{
| el ] Koneriss

iy L
—W/\IJ/ i I|. 151 |
AT | 7
— ~—— _ A ] __
ﬁ L]
U i i :/r_[ \ Iﬁllﬂl | * -
END STAHOLM & SHOAL CR EK TRALS
END WORK ON COA ©ARXS DEPT PROPERTY

END W CESAR CHAVEZ TRaL
ENO SICNED BHE ROUTE AND ROAD HUMPS OM SFA DRIVE BEGW SEAMOLW L SHOAL CREEK TRALS
BEGIN W CESAR CHAVEZ TRAL BEGIN CXCEFTION

END SICNED HKE ROUTE ON £ 5TH STREET
BEGIN BIKE LANZS On E 5T STRECT

1 . Tt _Il_' l__ \\ \. /, _ i ! | { _‘
Jlrl - :'r,a__lJF, N m ] HLI W f!lih...Rl\L.l!\ My —i 1 _- { \
e e s e TG
. _ _ j - \ i [/
| 2 i 4 —_

C.
1257
h\ies grAIS1730  arrstrong by

7 1,
- i
I —_ . ..g
END EXC PTRN m% wum ANES ON STH SIREET aum.m.me.:.
0JEC™ e Te)
BEGIN SiGNED BKE ROUTE ON E 4TH & £ &TH STREETS ¥ .%4 .“n.v.a‘
vz ()
ﬁ m ARRY E MOARTS m
%s ., 43375
.__.._m. ;vm.,n_ ﬂmﬁ&ﬂ%&\\\
ALY g
NS om0
M
SHCET OF
1.
: T — &= Tpur SEth Aswcuates CITY OF AUSIN P S
b cHECKED 3Y ok ehmend 4 ! ﬂq PROJECT LAYQUT e Z
T mes o — T S, Aumcaaie N U LANCE ARMSTRONG BKEWAY K k LAYOU Z

G-D-OL~ 02 {Wd



AUTHORIZATION HISTORY

AMOUNT DATE — DESCRIPTION

$500,000 00 12/14/00 Council authorized the negotiation of the agieement for the preliminary
engineenng and design

$ 22,269 85 Admumstiative authorization for design phase

$ 4,08633 Administiative authorization for design phase

$124,355 04

06/12/2003 Council authoiized the negotiation of an Amendment for design
Services

§ 23,02556 Admuistrative authorization for the design phase

$ 50.000 00 03/01/2007 Proposed (Council) Amendment for construction phase
$723,736 78 Total Contract Authorization

CONTRACT HISTORY

AMOUNT DATE — DESCRIPTION

$189,419 51 04/13/2001 Original Professional Services Agieement for Prehminary Engmeering
$332,850 34 06/03/2002 Supplemental Amendment #1 for Final Design Services
$ 4,08633 06/12/2003 Supplemental Amendment #2 for Final Design Services
$12435504 07/24/2003 Supplemental Amendment #3 for Final Design Services
$ 23,025 56 07/13/2005 Supplemental Amendment #4 for Final Design Services
$ 50.000 00 Proposed Supplemental Amendment #5 for Construction Services
$723 736 78 Total Contiact Expenditutes

Participation goals stated in the onginal approved comphance plan for the agreement were 28 3% DBE
Participation for this amendment

NON DBE TOTAL — PRIME $50.,000 00 100 00%
Wilbur Smuth Associdtes, Houston, TX $50,000 00 100 009%
DBE TOTAL - SUBCONSULTANTS $0 00 0 00%

Overall participation for the entire project, mncluding this amendment

PRIME
100% Non DBE

SUBCONSULTANTS
33 79% DBE

TOTAL
33 79% DBE, and 66 21% Non DBE.



CIP BUDGET
FISCAL NOTE

DATE OF COUNCIL CONSIDERATION 1-Mar-07

WHERE ON AGENDA
DEPARTMENT

Resolution
Public Works Department

DESCRIPTION Authonze negotiation and execution of an amendment to the
professional services agreement with WILBUR SMITH ASSOCIATES (Non DBE),
Houston, TX, for engineering services for the construction phase of the Lance
Armstrong Bikeway In the amount of $50,000 00 for a total contract amount not to

exceed $723,736 78

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Project Name
Project Authorization
Funding Source

Crosstown Bikeway
2006-2007 Amended Capital Budget
ISTEA/TEA 21

Fund/Agency/Orgn 8950-6207-1680
Total Current Approprnation $1,966,481 00
Unencumbered Balance $670,999 00
Amount of this Action {$31 000 00)
Estimated Available $639,999 00

Project Name
Project Authorization
Funding Source

Crosstown Bikeway Matching Funds
2006-2007 Amended Capital Budget
1988 GO Bonds P1

Fund/Agency/Orgn 8780-607-2141
Total Current Appropriation $1,236,686 00
Unencumbered Balance $220,669 00
Amount of this Action ($19 000 00)
Estimated Available $201,669 00

Financiat Approval __Rusty Cobern Date _February 10, 2007




